Postage and Delivery 137   296   188   162   30
Legal Notices 1,510   2,582   1,457   840   720
Travel 815   414   1,338   2,181   1,190
Fiscal Agent Fees 1,500   1,500   1,500   1,500   -

Total Expenditures 243,596$   172,389$   140,685$   139,469$   118,998$

Transfer (to) Other Funds -   (564)   (246,131)   -   -

Change in Net Position 13,740$   1,479$   (243,362)$ 112,248$   78,985$

Fund Balance/Net Position - Beginning 90,307   88,828   332,190   219,942   140,957
Fund Balance/Net Position - Ending 104,047$   90,307$   88,828$   332,190$   219,942$

Fiscal Year Ended September 30,

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank

34

PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Year Outstanding Total
Ending, Debt Debt
30-Sep Service Principal Interest Total Service
2023 405,576$   -$   -$   -$   405,576$
2024 508,483   -   210,788   210,788   719,270
2025 506,733   95,000   229,950   324,950   831,683
2026 514,758   95,000   224,963   319,963   834,720
2027 512,208   100,000   219,975   319,975   832,183
2028 519,458   100,000   214,725   314,725   834,183
2029 521,114   105,000   209,475   314,475   835,589
2030 522,245   110,000   203,963   313,963   836,208
2031 523,076   110,000   198,188   308,188   831,264
2032 523,407   120,000   192,413   312,413   835,820
2033 528,289   120,000   186,113   306,113   834,401
2034 532,526   120,000   179,813   299,813   832,339
2035 536,107   125,000   173,513   298,513   834,620
2036 539,132   130,000   166,950   296,950   836,082
2037 541,407   130,000   160,125   290,125   831,532
2038 538,120   140,000   153,300   293,300   831,420
2039 544,221   145,000   145,950   290,950   835,171
2040 544,615   150,000   138,338   288,338   832,952
2041 549,299   155,000   130,463   285,463   834,761
2042 553,191   160,000   122,325   282,325   835,516
2043 556,117   165,000   113,925   278,925   835,042
2044 558,324   170,000   105,263   275,263   833,586
2045 419,520   315,000   96,338   411,338   830,858
2046 421,115   330,000   79,800   409,800   830,915
2047 192,100   580,000   62,475   642,475   834,575
2048 193,788   610,000   32,025   642,025   835,813

Total 12,804,929$  4,380,000$   3,951,150$  8,331,150$  21,136,079$

Average Annual Debt Service (2023-2048).....   812,926$

Maximum Annual Debt Service (2030).....   836,208$

The Bonds (1)

(1) Interest on the Bonds calculated at a rate of 5.250% per annum for purposes of illustration only. Preliminary, subject to change.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank

35

LEGAL MATTERS

Legal Proceedings

Issuance of the Bonds is subject to the approving legal opinion of the Attorney General of Texas to the effect that the Bonds are